
 
2026 Mansfield Township Senior Calendar of Events 

100 Port Murray Road 
Port Murray, NJ 07865 

 
Meetings:   2nd Tuesday of the Month at 1:30 PM at the Mansfield Township Fire Company.   
Doors open at 11:30 AM for those members who would like to play games, socialize, etc. 
 
Membership Dues: $20 per year payable in January.   

 
Tuesday, January 13  General Meeting  

Program:  Leigh Raffaele, “Finding Your Purpose” 
 
Tuesday, February 10  General Meeting  

Program: TBA   
 

Tuesday, March 10  General Meeting 
Program: TBA 
 

Monday, March 16 Trip:  St. Patrick’s Celebration at the Hunterdon Hills 
Playhouse, Clinton, NJ (no bus transportation provided) 

 
Tuesday, April 14  General Meeting 

Program: TBA   
 
Tuesday, May 12  General Meeting 

Program: TBA 
 

Tuesday, June 9   General Meeting  
Program: TBA 
 

Wednesday, June 24 Bus Trip: Penn’s Peak, PA, Neil Diamond Tribute 
 
Tuesday, July 14  General Meeting 

Program: TBA 
  

Tuesday, August 11  Picnic: TBA  
 
Friday, August 21 Bus Trip: Steamtown National Park, Railroad/Electric Trolley 

Museum, Scranton, PA, with lunch at Cooper’s Seafood 
 
 



Tuesday, September 8  General Meeting 
Program:  TBD 

 
Friday, September 25 Bus Trip: Sight & Sound, Lancaster, PA, to see “Joshua” with 

lunch at Hershey Farms 
     
Tuesday, October 13  General Meeting 
     Program: “Updates on Medicare” 
 
Monday, October 19  Bus Trip: West Point Tour with lunch at Thayer Hotel 
 
Tuesday, November 10  General Meeting 

Program:  TBD 
 

Tuesday, December 8            Holiday Luncheon: TBD 
 
Friday, December 11 Bus Trip: Holidays at Mt. Hope Interactive Dinner Theater and 

ornament making workshop, Lancaster, PA 
 
 
NOTE: Bus Trips are eligible for dues-paying members of the Mansfield Senior Organization. 
 
 
1/13/26 


